COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
OFFICE OF SMALL BUSINESS ADVOCATE

August 3, 2012

E-Filed and Hand Delivery

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Commonwealth Keystone Building

400 North Street

Harrisburg, PA 17120

Re:  Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
Docket No. R-2012-2290597
Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

I am delivering for filing today the original of the Notice of Appearance, on behalf of the
Office of Small Business Advocate, in the above-captioned proceeding.

Two copies have been served today on all known parties in this proceeding. A Certificate
of Service to that effect is enclosed.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Attorney 1D No. 83789

ce: Parties of Record
Robert D. Knecht

Suite 1102, Commerce Building | 300 North Second Street | Harrishurg, PA 17101 | 717.783.2525 | Fax 717.783.2831 | www.osba.state.pa.us



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY
COMMISSION
V. : DOCKET NO. R-2012-2290597

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES CORPORATION

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

The Office of Small Business Advocate, pursuant to 52 Pa. Code § 1.24, hereby enters the
appearance of Daniel G. Asmus, in addition fo Steven C. Gray, in the above-captioned proceeding.
Documents in these proceedings should continue to be served on the following. However, OSBA

requests that parties add Mr. Asmus to their e-mail distribution lists (dasmus@pa.gov}.

Steven C. Gray

Acting Small Business Advocate
Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street ~ Suite 1102
Harrisburg, PA 17101
(717)783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)

sgray@ga.gov

} AAAL SV W, A (L%
Paniel G. Asmus
# Assistant Small Bubij
Attorney ID No. 83789

Office of Small Business Advocate
300 North Second Street — Suite 1102
Harrisburg, PA 17101

(717) 783-2525

(717) 783-2831 (fax)

Dated: August 3, 2012



BEFORE THE
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission :
V. : Docket No. R-2012-2290597
PPL Electric Utilities Corporation :

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I am serving two copies of the Notice of Appearance, on behalf of the Office
of Small Business Advocate, by e-filing, e-mail, and/or first-class mail (unless otherwise noted)

upon the persons addressed below:

Hon. Susan D. Colwell
Administrative Law Judge

Pa, Public Utility Commission
P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717) 787-1191

(717) 787-0481 (fax)

scolwell@pa.gov
(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Paul E. Russell, Esquire

PPL Electric Utilities Corporation
Two North Ninth Street
GENTW4

Allentown, PA 18101-1179

(610) 774-4254

(610) 774-6726 (fax)
perussell@pplweb.com

David B. MacGregor, Esquire
Post & Schell, PC

Four Penn Center

1600 John F. Kennedy Blvd.
Philadelphia, PA 19103
dmacgregor(@postschell.com

Todd S. Stewart, Esquire
William E. Lehman, Esquire
Hawke McKeon & Smiscak, LLP
P. O, Box 1778

100 N. Tenth Street

Harrisburg, PA 17105-1778
(717) 236-1300

(717) 236-4841 (fax)

tsstewart@hmslegal.com
welehman{@hmslegal.com

Tanya McCloskey, Esquire
Candis A. Tunilo, Esquire
Darryl A. Lawrence, Esquire
Office of Consumer Advocate
555 Walnut Street - 5th Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923
(717) 783-5048

(717 783-7152 (fax)
tmecloskey(@paoca.org
ctunilo@paoca.org
dlawrence@paoca.org
(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Regina L. Matz, Esquire

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement
Pa. Public Utility Commission

P.O. Box 3265

Harrisburg, PA 17105

(717) 787-1976

(717) 772-2677 (fax)

rmatz(@pa.gov
(E-mail and Hand Delivery)

Michael W. Gang, Esquire

John H. Isom, Esquire

Christopher T. Wright, Esquire
Post & Schell, PC

17 North Second Street - 12" Floor
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601
mgang(@postschell.com

jisom{@postschell.com

cwright(@posischell.com




Scott J. Rubin, Esquire Roger D. Colton

333 Oak Lane Fisher, Sheehan, and Colton
Bloomsburg, PA 17815-2036 34 Warwick Road

(570) 387-1893 ' Belmont, MA 02478

(570) 387-18%94 (fax) (617) 484-0597
scott.j.rubin@gmail.com roger@fsconline.com

(E-maii Only)
Kenneth L. Mickens, Esquire

316 Yorkshire Drive Joseph L. Vullo, Esquire
Harrisburg, PA 17111 1460 Wyoming Avenue
(717) 343-3338 Forty Fort, PA 18704
(717) 657-0938 (fax) (570) 288-6441
kmickensl 1 @verizon.net (570) 288-4598 (fax)
ilvullo@aol.com
Glenn Watkins
Technical Associates, Inc. Dave Kenney
9030 Stony Point Parkway - #580 577 Shane Drive
Richmond, VA 23235 Effort, PA 18330
Watkinsg(@tai-econ.com (First-class Mail Only)
(E-Mail Only)
Eric Joseph Epstein
Roberta Kurrell 4100 Hillsdale Road
591 Little Mountain Road Harrisburg, PA 17112
Sunbury, PA 17801-5540 (717) 541-1101
(First-class Mail Only) iechambon@comcast.net
William Andrews Daniel Clearfield, Esquire
40 Gordon Avenue Deanne O’Dell, Esquire
Carbondale, PA 18407 Car! Shultz, Esquire
(First-class Mail Only) Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC
213 Market Street - 8" Floor
John Lucas Harrisburg, PA 17101
112 Jessup Avenue (717) 237-6000
Jessup, PA 18434 (717) 237-6019 (fax)
(First-class Mail Only) dclearfield@eckertseamans.com
dodelli@eckertseamans.com
Helen Schwika cshultz@eckertseamans.com
1163 Lakeview Drive
White Haven, PA 18661 Pamela C. Polacek, Esquire
(First-class Mail Only) Adeolu A. Bakare, Esquire
McNees Wallace & Nurick, LLC
Richard Koda P.O.Box 1166
Koda Consulting Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166
409 Main Street (717)232-8000
Ridgefield, CT 06877 (717)260-1763 (fax)
rikoda@earthlink net ppolacek@mwn.com
(E-Mail Only) abakare@mwn.com



Edmund Berger, Esquire
Berger Law Firm, P.C.
2104 Market Street

Camp Hill, PA 17011
(717) 920-8900
therger@bergerlawfirm.net

Frank J. Richards

Richards Energy Group, Inc.
781 South Chiques Road
Manheim, PA 17545
frichards@richardsenergy.com
(E-Mail Only)

Date: August 3, 2012

Panie
Assistant Small Business Advocate
Attorney ID No. 83789




